OSHTEMO CHARTER TOWNSHIP KALAMAZOO COUNTY, MICHIGAN

NOTICE OF 30-DAY PUBLIC REVIEW PERIOD AND PUBLIC HEARING FOR FIVE-YEAR COMMUNITY PARKS & RECREATION PLAN 2024-2028

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that the draft Charter Township of Oshtemo Five-Year Community Parks and Recreation Plan 2024-2028 will be available for review and comment for 30 days beginning November 10th, 2023, and ending December 10th, 2023. The plan can be viewed in person at Oshtemo Township Hall, 7275 West Main Street, Kalamazoo MI 49009 during regular business hours and online Oshtemo.org/Notice-Board

Oshtemo Township is preparing a Five-Year Community Parks and Recreation Plan in accordance with the Michigan Department of Natural Resources requirements. When completed, the Plan will serve as a guide for the acquisition and development of parks and recreational facilities over the next five years.

NOTICE IS FURTHER GIVEN that the Oshtemo Township Board will hold a public hearing on **December 12th, 2023, at 7:15pm at the Oshtemo Township Hall**, 7275 West Main Street, to hear comments on the Five-Year Community Parks and Recreation Plan 2024-2028.

You are invited to attend the public hearing. If you are unable to attend, all interested parties may submit comments in person or in writing to the Oshtemo Township Parks Department, 7275 West Main Street, Kalamazoo MI 49009, or you may contact the Parks Department at 269-216-5233. Comments may also be submitted via email to oshtemo@oshtemo.org.

Oshtemo Charter Township will provide necessary reasonable auxiliary aids and services, such as signers for the hearing impaired and audio tapes of printed materials being considered at this hearing, to individuals with disabilities. Individuals with disabilities requiring auxiliary aids should contact the Township by phone, or in writing, at least seven (7) days prior notice to the scheduled hearing date.

OSHTEMO CHARTER TOWNSHIP By: Vanessa Street, Parks Director (269) 216-5233